/

/
11-20-2000 _

| oo T T i
. 101522484
!l\ TR L US. Patent & TMOM/TM S
¢ o7 R RECORDATIUN runm vw o .. = ZET
) TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies).

Submission Type Conveyance Type
m New Assignment l:] Licens§
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) E:’ Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # r ] Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error D Merger D
Reel # F # . '
cet# | Frame#[ ] | ] cpange of Name
l:] Corrective Document
Reel # Frame # | l |—_—| Other

Conveying Pa rty I:] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year
Name [Abbott Laboratories | lo1/20/2000 |

Formerly [ I

[__—l Individual D General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership Corporation [:] Association

D Other L —|

IZ] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | [1linois

L

Receiving Party

I:] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name I\]a]enr Riosciences Corporation

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of I

Address (line 1) {370 Technology Way

Address (line 2) |

Ny I I N I Iy B

Address (iine 3)[ Libertyville :I [ I1linois l l 60048

City State/Country Zip (.?ode
D Individual |:| General Partnership D Limited Partnership D If document to be recorded isan
assignment and the receiving party is

. Lo not domiciled in the United States, an

l;l Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.

I:] Other I J (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

E] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ]Illinois I

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to compiste the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inf Officer, Washing
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infi ion and R 1 y Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Pach 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignmant Practica. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. . . . . .

| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: l

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0924



FORM PTO- 1 6 1 8B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce_]

! Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only

Name |Demetra Merikas, Esq., Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Gera]dspn

Address (line 1) |311 S. Wacker Drive

Address (line 2) |Suite 5000

Address (line 3) IChicago, IL 60606

Address (iine 4) |

Correspondent Name and Address

NameD I Mer il Esq

Address (line 1) §ame as above

Area Code and Telephone Numberl (312) 554-8000

Address (line 2) |

Address (line 3) [

Address (line 4) |

IR NN

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # l

including any attachments. g

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  [5 ] markif additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

I | || ||| N | ]
l | | ||| || | | |
I | | | | ||| | | | | B

Number of Properties  gpter the total number of properties involved. #| 39 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ | $765 00 I
Method of Payment: Enclosed |:| Deposit Account | |

Deposit Account
{Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # I l

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes E:l No D

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.

Demetra Merikas
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

[ |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0925



SCHEDULE "A'"

TRADEMARK
ABG-3097
ACCEL
BACTIMOS
BIOBIT
BIOCOT1
DEVINE
DIPEL
DITERA

EARTH PARTIAL). SUN
& PLANT DESIGN

FORAY
GNATROL
LEPTON
MYCAR

PRESTIGE PLANT
SERIES ¢« WITH DESIGN)

PRO-GIBB
PRO-SHIEAR
PRO-SHEAR (DESIGN)
PROCONE

PROMAI_IN

PROVIDE

RELEASE

RETAIN

RYZUP

1,808,699
1‘264,5-90
1,273,297
1.566,707
1,873,086
1.199,275
927,601

2.192.499
2,301,954

1,624,387
1,572,857
2,176,764
1.137,196
1,829,537

769,366

1.345.421
1,353,526
2,199,032
1,071,228
1.475,556
1.049,890
2.155.286
1.629.720

REGISTRATION NO.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0926



SKEETAL
SPHERIMOS
VECTOBAC
VECTOLEX
XENTARI
DIPEL
PRO-GIBB

1.567.871
1.498.264
1,249,570
2,097,055
1.787.343
41,752

41.753

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0927



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories. a corporation existing under the laws of the State of
[inois, United States of America, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations and Applications as
depicted on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Valent Biosciences Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of
lllinois, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said
Trademark Registrations and Applications, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories is willing to assign any and all of its right to the said Trademark
Registrations and Applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Abbott Laboratories does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Valent Biosciences
Corporation any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the Trademark

Registrations and Applications associated therewith, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by
the trademark.

Dated this 20" day of January, 2000.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES VALENT BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION
f/) [
/ v
By: Christopher B. Begley By: Michael D. Donaldson
Title: President Title:  President

Chemical and Agricultural Products Division

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2000 REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0928



