FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MIRE

11-20-2000



101522494

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #64

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FURNILLE SET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Abbott Laboratories	01/20/2000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [Illinois]				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Valent Biosciences Corpora	tion			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 870 Technology Way				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Libertyville	Illinois 60048			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name Demetra Merikas, Esq.,	Pattishall, McAuliffe,	Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson		
Address (line 1) 311 S. Wacker Drive				
Address (line 2) Suite 5000				
Address (time 3) Chicago, IL 60606				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 554-8000		
Name Demtra Merikas, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Same as above				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 8		
including any attachments.	r Pagistration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the		Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s	s) Reg	istration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 30		
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ \$765.00		
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and bell attached copy is a true copy of the or				

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Demetra Merikas

TRADEMARK REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0925

Date Signed

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ABG-3097	1,808,699
ACCEL	1,264,590
BACTIMOS	1,273,297
BIOBIT	1,566,707
BIOCOT	1,873,086
DEVINE	1,199,275
DIPEL	927,601
DITERA	2,192,499
EARTH (PARTIAL), SUN & PLANT DESIGN	2,301,954
FORAY	1,624,387
GNATROL	1,572,857
LEPTON	2,176,764
MYCAR	1,137,196
PRESTIGE PLANT SERIES (WITH DESIGN)	1,829,537
PRO-GIBB	769,366
PRO-SHEAR	1,345,421
PRO-SHEAR (DESIGN)	1,353,526
PROCONE	2,199,032
PROMALIN	1,071,228
PROVIDE	1.475,556
RELEASE	1,049,890
RETAIN	2,155,286
RYZUP	1,629,720

SKEETAL	1,567,871
SPHERIMOS	1,498,264
VECTOBAC	1,249,570
VECTOLEX	2,097,055
XENTARI	1,787,343
DIPEL	41,752
PRO-GIBB	41,753

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations and Applications as depicted on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Valent Biosciences Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations and Applications, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories is willing to assign any and all of its right to the said Trademark Registrations and Applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Abbott Laboratories does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Valent Biosciences Corporation any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the Trademark Registrations and Applications associated therewith, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Dated this 20th day of January, 2000.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

By: Christopher B. Begley

Title: President

Chemical and Agricultural Products Division

RECORDED: 08/23/2000

VALENT BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION

Ry. Michael D. Donaldson

Title: President